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No. 23-597

ROBIN MAYFIELD, et al.,
Petitioners,       

v.
BUTLER SNOW, L.L.P., et al.,

Respondents.

I, Renee Goss, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state that I did, on the 4th day of January, 2024, send out from 
Omaha, NE 5 package(s) containing 3 copies of the BRIEF IN OPPOSITION in the above entitled case. All parties required to 
be served have been served by Priority Mail.  Packages were plainly addressed to the following:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SEE ATTACHED

ALAN W. PERRY
STEPHEN L. THOMAS
SIMON TURNER BAILEY
 Counsel of Record
BRADLEY ARANT 
  BOULT CUMMINGS LLP
188 E. Capitol Street
Suite 1000
Jackson, MS 39201
601-692-9941
sbailey@bradley.com

Counsel for Respondents Butler Snow, L.L.P. and
Donald Clark, Jr.

To be filed for:

44661

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4th day of January, 2024.
I am duly authorized under the laws of the State of Nebraska to administer oaths.

Notary Public Affiant



Dorsey R. Carson, Jr. 

Kathryn P. Goff 

Carson Law Group, PLLC 

125 S. Congress Street 

Suite 1336 

Jackson, MS 39201 

601-351-9831 

dcarson@thecarsonlawgroup.com 

kgoff@thecarsonlawgroup.com  

 

Steve C. Thornton 

Thornton Law Firm 

P.O. Box 16465 

Jackson, MS 39236 

601-982-0313 

mail@lawlives.com 

 

Counsel for Petitioners 

 

Kaytie Pickett 

Adam Stone 

Jones Walker LLP  

3100 North State Street 

Suite 300 

Jackson, MS 39216 

601-949-4900 

kpickett@joneswalker.com 

astone@joneswalker.com  

 

Chelsea H. Brannon 

City of Madison 

P.O. Box 40 

Madison, MS 39130 

601-856-7116 

cbrannon@madisonthecity.com  

 

Counsel for Respondents City of Madison, Mississippi, and Mary Hawkins-Butler 

 

Roy Allen Smith 

Daniel Coker Horton & Bell, P.A. 

4400 Old Canton Road 

Suite 400 

Jackson, MS 39211 

601-914-5201 

rsmith@danielcoker.com  

 

Counsel for Respondents Gene Waldrop, Chuck Harrison, and Vickie Currie 
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